## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIRENUSE STUDIOS, INC.		06/27/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L2T, INC.	
Street Address:	3025 W. Mission Road	
City:	Alhambra	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3405208		TRINA TURK	
Serial Number: 78452624		TRINA TURK	
Registration Number: 3310042		TRINA TURK	
Registration Number: 2055613		TRINA TURK	
Serial Number:	77384825	TRINA TURK RESIDENTIAL	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)388-5645

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-859-0100
Email: paul@supnik.com
Correspondent Name: Paul D. Supnik

Address Line 1: 9401 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1012
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1739

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0631 DP \$140,00 3405208

900133074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. SUPNIK		
Signature:	/paul d. supnik/		
Date:	04/30/2009		
Total Attachments: 6 source=tt assignment_0430200912103000#page1.tif source=tt assignment_0430200912103000#page2.tif source=tt assignment_0430200912103000#page3.tif source=tt assignment_0430200912103000#page4.tif source=tt assignment_0430200912103000#page5.tif source=tt assignment_0430200912103000#page6.tif			

### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the 22 day of June, 2008, is made and entered into by and between Sirenuse Studios, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 3214 Waverly Drive, Los Angeles, California 90027 (the "Assignor") and L2T, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at [insert address], (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, applications, registrations and related goodwill identified on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire the trademarks, applications, registrations and related goodwill identified on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee in the United States, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, applications and registrations identified on the attached Schedule A together with the related goodwill represented thereby, along with the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present, and future infringements thereof. The parties further agree to execute any additional documents as may be necessary or desired to record this transfer of ownership with the appropriate governmental agency in each relevant jurisdiction. All costs and fees in connection with recording this Assignment shall be paid by the Assignor. Assignor represents and warrants that all trademarks, applications and registrations, are shown on Schedule A.

SIRENUSE STUDIOS, INC.	
By Marie Inc	
Name: TRINA TORIL	
Title: PRUCIONNOT	
.2T, INC.	
Зу	
Name:	_
Title:	

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  On
On June 20, 2008 , before me, Cynthia Beatty, Notary Public , Name And Title Of Officer (e.g. 'Jane Doe, Notary Public')  personally appeared Trina Turk
personally appeared Trina Turk  Name of Signer(s)  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
witness my hand and official seal.
April Kenter
Signature Butter Butter (See)
Signature Uyvoquo Suquo (Seal) Cynthia Beatty
CYNTHA BEATTY Commission # 1549909 Notary Public - Collifornia { Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2009  My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2009

SIRENUSE STUDIOS, INC.
Ву
Name:
Title:
By Name: Alan Kanp
Name: Price Cross of ont

STATE OF Connecticut)
COUNTY OF Fairfield; ss:
On this 23 day of June, 2008, before me personally appeared
Alan karp, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is
Vice President of L2T, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the
foregoing Assignment; that he signed his name thereto; and that he was authorized by the Board
of Directors of said corporation to sign said document on its behalf.

DEIRDRE E. DONNELLY
Notary Public State of New York
No. 4986729
Qualified in Nassau County
Term Expires September 23, 200

# SCHEDULE A: United States

Mark	Country	Owner	Status	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date
TRINA TURK	United States	Sirenuse Studios, Inc.	Registered	3,405,208	4/1/08
TRINA TURK	United States	Sirenuse Studios, Inc.	Pending (published)	78/452,624	7/19/04
TRINA TURK	United States	Sirenuse Studios, Inc.	Registered	3,310,042	10/9/07
TRINA TURK	United States	Sirenuse Studios, Inc.	Renewed	2,055,613	4/22/97
TRINA TURK RESIDENTIAL	United States	Sirenuse Studios, Inc.	Pending (intent-to-use)	77/384,825	1/30/08

**RECORDED: 04/30/2009**